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CENTRAL COAST SECTION ANNOUNCES

2006-2007 FALL SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP TEAMS

The Central Coast Section of the California Interscholastic Federation is proud to
announce the recipients of the 2006-2007 Fall Season Scholastic Championship Team Awards
listed below. These awards, instituted by the CCS Board of Managers in 1985, recognize the
Varsity team, from each Central Coast Section sport, with the highest collective Grade Point

Average of all teams competing in that sport during that season of competition.

The student-athletes involved have achieved distinction in the classroom, and at the same
time, have committed themselves to participation in interscholastic athletics. Their academic
performance is yet another indication that such athletic participation enhances classroom
activities.

THE 2006-2007 FALL SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP TEAMS ARE:

Boys Cross Country Aptos HS 3.7447
Girls Cross Country Gilroy HS 3.9545
Field Hockey Leland HS 3.6410
Football Leland HS 3.2410
Girls Golf Aptos HS 3.7917
Girls Tennis Los Gatos HS 3.7750
Girls Volleyball Notre Dame HS-Salinas 3.7051
Boys Water Polo Palma HS 3.6834
Girls Water Polo Santa Cruz HS 3.8780

These outstanding scholar-athletes will be presented with a team trophy and individual

certificates of commendation.



THE OTHER TOP 5 TEAMS CONTENDING FOR THIS AWARD:

BOYS CROSS COUNTRY

GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY

FIELD HOCKEY

FOOTBALL

GIRLS GOLF

GIRLS TENNIS

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL

BOYS WATER POLO

GIRLS WATER POLO

Sacred Heart Prep
Palma HS

Bellarmine Prep

Sacred Heart Cath. Prep
The King’s Academy

Los Gatos HS

Menlo School
Cupertino HS

St. Francis HS

Notre Dame HS -Salinas

Los Gatos HS
Lynbrook HS
Los Altos HS
St. Francis HS
St. Ignatius HS

Los Gatos HS
Lynbrook HS
Palma HS

St. Francis HS
St. Ignatius HS

Notre Dame HS-Salinas
Harbor HS

St. Ignatius HS

St. Francis HS

Monte Vista Christian HS

Los Altos HS
E.Alvarez HS
Aptos HS

Monta Vista HS
Castilleja School

Alma Heights HS
Los Altos HS
Mt. Madonna School

Sacred Heart Cathedral Prep

Aptos HS

Lynbrook HS
Mountain View HS
St. Ignatius HS
Menlo School

Los Gatos HS

Half Moon Bay HS
Notre Dame HS-Salinas
Castilleja School

Aptos HS

San Lorenzo Valley HS
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3.6667
3.6254
3.5200
3.5128
3.4800

3.8140
3.7872
3.7840
3.7772
3.7608

3.5940
3.4815
3.4040
3.3907
3.2853

3.1530
3.1528
3.1145
3.0850
3.0760

3.6271
3.6226
3.6070
3.5557
3.5470

3.7520
3.6660
3.6351
3.6220
3.6000

3.6904
3.6280
3.5750
3.5694
3.5690

3.6307
3.5407
3.5000
3.4458
3.3880

3.5938
3.5529
3.4894
3.4667
3.4630



