

CIF/CENTRAL COAST SECTION

6830 Via Del Oro, Suite 103 San Jose CA 95119

408-224-2994 408-224-0476 (FAX)

info@cifccs.org (e-mail) www.cifccs.org

For Immediate Release November 16, 2006 CCS Contact: Ste

Steve Stearns

Ass't. Commissioner

CENTRAL COAST SECTION ANNOUNCES

2006-2007 FALL SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP TEAMS

The Central Coast Section of the California Interscholastic Federation is proud to announce the recipients of the 2006-2007 Fall Season Scholastic Championship Team Awards listed below. These awards, instituted by the CCS Board of Managers in 1985, recognize the Varsity team, from each Central Coast Section sport, with the highest collective Grade Point Average of all teams competing in that sport during that season of competition.

The student-athletes involved have achieved distinction in the classroom, and at the same time, have committed themselves to participation in interscholastic athletics. Their academic performance is yet another indication that such athletic participation enhances classroom activities.

THE 2006-2007 FALL SCHOLASTIC CHAMPIONSHIP TEAMS ARE:

Boys Cross Country	Aptos HS	3.7447
	•	
Girls Cross Country	Gilroy HS	3.9545
Field Hockey	Leland HS	3.6410
Football	Leland HS	3.2410
Girls Golf	Aptos HS	3.7917
Girls Tennis	Los Gatos HS	3.7750
Girls Volleyball	Notre Dame HS-Salinas	3.7051
Boys Water Polo	Palma HS	3.6834
Girls Water Polo	Santa Cruz HS	3.8780

These outstanding scholar-athletes will be presented with a team trophy and individual certificates of commendation.

THE OTHER TOP 5 TEAMS CONTENDING FOR THIS AWARD:

BOYS CROSS COUNTRY	Sacred Heart Prep Palma HS Bellarmine Prep Sacred Heart Cath. Prep The King's Academy	3.6667 3.6254 3.5200 3.5128 3.4800
GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY	Los Gatos HS Menlo School Cupertino HS St. Francis HS Notre Dame HS-Salinas	3.8140 3.7872 3.7840 3.7772 3.7608
FIELD HOCKEY	Los Gatos HS Lynbrook HS Los Altos HS St. Francis HS St. Ignatius HS	3.5940 3.4815 3.4040 3.3907 3.2853
FOOTBALL	Los Gatos HS Lynbrook HS Palma HS St. Francis HS St. Ignatius HS	3.1530 3.1528 3.1145 3.0850 3.0760
GIRLS GOLF	Notre Dame HS-Salinas Harbor HS St. Ignatius HS St. Francis HS Monte Vista Christian HS	3.6271 3.6226 3.6070 3.5557 3.5470
GIRLS TENNIS	Los Altos HS E.Alvarez HS Aptos HS Monta Vista HS Castilleja School	3.7520 3.6660 3.6351 3.6220 3.6000
GIRLS VOLLEYBALL	Alma Heights HS Los Altos HS Mt. Madonna School Sacred Heart Cathedral Prep Aptos HS	3.6904 3.6280 3.5750 3.5694 3.5690
BOYS WATER POLO	Lynbrook HS Mountain View HS St. Ignatius HS Menlo School Los Gatos HS	3.6307 3.5407 3.5000 3.4458 3.3880
GIRLS WATER POLO	Half Moon Bay HS Notre Dame HS-Salinas Castilleja School Aptos HS San Lorenzo Valley HS	3.5938 3.5529 3.4894 3.4667 3.4630